

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 07, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C20681	NHPP R100-234	2	ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	\$906,279.60	\$1,086,576.00	119.89%	\$180,296.40
Letting Totals			2		\$906,279.60	\$1,086,576.00	119.89%	\$180,296.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NHPP R100-234  
 Counties: Various

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$906,279.60	83.41%	100.00%
1	905A	ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,086,576.00	100.00%	119.89%
2	1567A	Lobato Construction, Inc	\$1,548,762.18	142.54%	170.89%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1567A Lobato Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	707.000 LF	250.00000	176,750.00	226.00000	159,782.00	397.33000	280,912.31
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	280.000 LF	9.50000	2,660.00	10.00000	2,800.00	19.02000	5,325.60
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	2,770.31000	5,540.62
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)	28.000 LF	40.00000	1,120.00	15.00000	420.00	122.07000	3,417.96
208-00052	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	160.000 LF	45.00000	7,200.00	32.00000	5,120.00	46.55000	7,448.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	170.000 HOUR	160.00000	27,200.00	126.00000	21,420.00	91.24000	15,510.80
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	85.000 HOUR	150.00000	12,750.00	78.00000	6,630.00	240.30000	20,425.50
210-00500	Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	2.000 EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	8,328.34000	16,656.68
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	130.00000	5,200.00	95.00000	3,800.00	180.60000	7,224.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	60.000 HOUR	88.66000	5,319.60	260.00000	15,600.00	144.86000	8,691.60
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	668.000 LF	200.00000	133,600.00	325.00000	217,100.00	386.60000	258,248.80
518-01006	Bridge Expansion Device (0-6 Inch)	31.000 LF	900.00000	27,900.00	3,000.00000	93,000.00	3,253.92000	100,871.52
518-01060	Bridge Expansion Device (Gland) (0-4 Inches)	470.000 LF	80.00000	37,600.00	120.00000	56,400.00	215.26000	101,172.20
518-01250	Bridge Expansion Cover Plate	3.000 LF	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	3,762.36000	11,287.08

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1567A Lobato Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
601-03041	Concrete Class D (Bridge) (Special)	63.000 CY	2,000.00000	126,000.00	2,500.00000	157,500.00	3,038.88000	191,449.44
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,660.000 LB	1.50000	6,990.00	3.00000	13,980.00	2.96000	13,793.60
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	650.00000	1,300.00	3,800.62000	7,601.24
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	90,000.00000	90,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	17,094.50000	17,094.50
630-00000	Flagging	450.000 HOUR	27.00000	12,150.00	29.00000	13,050.00	39.34000	17,703.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	296.000 HOUR	80.00000	23,680.00	94.00000	27,824.00	79.19000	23,440.24
630-00006	Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	296.000 HOUR	20.00000	5,920.00	30.00000	8,880.00	24.19000	7,160.24
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	4.000 DAY	165.00000	660.00	160.00000	640.00	2,450.31000	9,801.24
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	650.00000	55,250.00	975.00000	82,875.00	1,341.21000	114,002.85
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	4.000 HOUR	5.00000	20.00	19.00000	76.00	1,069.22000	4,276.88
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	190.00000	760.00	1,150.22000	4,600.88
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000 EACH	120.00000	2,400.00	63.00000	1,260.00	220.04000	4,400.80
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	32.000 EACH	60.00000	1,920.00	30.00000	960.00	141.28000	4,520.96

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1567A Lobato Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	62.000 EACH	90.00000	5,580.00	145.00000	8,990.00	77.76000	4,821.12
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	85.00000	680.00	115.00000	920.00	535.11000	4,280.88
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	25.00000	1,600.00	31.00000	1,984.00	90.64000	5,800.96
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	2,020.00000	8,080.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,750.47000	23,001.88
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	1,750.00000	7,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,250.16000	5,000.64
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	30.00000	3,000.00	44.00000	4,400.00	52.01000	5,201.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	35.00000	700.00	55.00000	1,100.00	220.04000	4,400.80
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	8.00000	2,400.00	1.20000	360.00	15.00000	4,500.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	77.000 DAY	350.00000	26,950.00	285.00000	21,945.00	327.94000	25,251.38
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	53,924.98000	53,924.98
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$906,279.60		\$1,086,576.00		\$1,548,762.18
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$906,279.60</b>		<b>\$1,086,576.00</b>		<b>\$1,548,762.18</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 9

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00504 Removal of Expansion Device	707.000	250.00000	226.00000 LF	176,750.00	159,782.00	90.40%	-16,968.00
0010	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	280.000	9.50000	10.00000 LF	2,660.00	2,800.00	105.26%	140.00
0015	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	2.000	1,000.00000	1,650.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,300.00	165.00%	1,300.00
0020	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)	28.000	40.00000	15.00000 LF	1,120.00	420.00	37.50%	-700.00
0025	208-00052 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	160.000	45.00000	32.00000 LF	7,200.00	5,120.00	71.11%	-2,080.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 9

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0030	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	170.000	160.00000	126.00000 HOUR	27,200.00	21,420.00	78.75%	-5,780.00
0035	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	85.000	150.00000	78.00000 HOUR	12,750.00	6,630.00	52.00%	-6,120.00
0040	210-00500 Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	2.000	10,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	20,000.00	9,000.00	45.00%	-11,000.00
0045	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	40.000	130.00000	95.00000 HOUR	5,200.00	3,800.00	73.08%	-1,400.00
0050	240-00010 Removal of Nests	60.000	88.66000	260.00000 HOUR	5,319.60	15,600.00	293.26%	10,280.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 9

Letting No: 20160107 Contract ID: C20681 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0055	518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	668.000	200.00000	325.00000 LF	133,600.00	217,100.00	162.50%	83,500.00
0060	518-01006 Bridge Expansion Device (0-6 Inch)	31.000	900.00000	3,000.00000 LF	27,900.00	93,000.00	333.33%	65,100.00
0065	518-01060 Bridge Expansion Device (Gland) (0-4 Inches)	470.000	80.00000	120.00000 LF	37,600.00	56,400.00	150.00%	18,800.00
0070	518-01250 Bridge Expansion Cover Plate	3.000	1,000.00000	1,800.00000 LF	3,000.00	5,400.00	180.00%	2,400.00
0075	601-03041 Concrete Class D (Bridge) (Special)	63.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 CY	126,000.00	157,500.00	125.00%	31,500.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 9

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0080	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,660.000	1.50000	3.00000 LB	6,990.00	13,980.00	200.00%	6,990.00
0085	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	650.00000 EACH	4,000.00	1,300.00	32.50%	-2,700.00
0090	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	90,000.00000	87,000.00000 L S	90,000.00	87,000.00	96.67%	-3,000.00
0095	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	8,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	8,000.00	160.00%	3,000.00
0100	630-00000 Flagging	450.000	27.00000	29.00000 HOUR	12,150.00	13,050.00	107.41%	900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 9

Letting No: 20160107 Contract ID: C20681 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0105	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	296.000	80.00000	94.00000 HOUR	23,680.00	27,824.00	117.50%	4,144.00
0110	630-00006 Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	296.000	20.00000	30.00000 HOUR	5,920.00	8,880.00	150.00%	2,960.00
0115	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	4.000	165.00000	160.00000 DAY	660.00	640.00	96.97%	-20.00
0120	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	85.000	650.00000	975.00000 DAY	55,250.00	82,875.00	150.00%	27,625.00
0125	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	4.000	5.00000	19.00000 HOUR	20.00	76.00	380.00%	56.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 9

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0130	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000	1,000.00000	190.00000 EACH	4,000.00	760.00	19.00%	-3,240.00
0135	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000	120.00000	63.00000 EACH	2,400.00	1,260.00	52.50%	-1,140.00
0140	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	32.000	60.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,920.00	960.00	50.00%	-960.00
0145	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	62.000	90.00000	145.00000 EACH	5,580.00	8,990.00	161.11%	3,410.00
0150	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	85.00000	115.00000 EACH	680.00	920.00	135.29%	240.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 9

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	25.00000	31.00000 SF	1,600.00	1,984.00	124.00%	384.00
0160	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	2,020.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	8,080.00	20,000.00	247.52%	11,920.00
0165	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	1,750.00000	1,250.00000 EACH	7,000.00	5,000.00	71.43%	-2,000.00
0170	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	30.00000	44.00000 EACH	3,000.00	4,400.00	146.67%	1,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 9

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0175	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	35.00000	55.00000 EACH	700.00	1,100.00	157.14%	400.00
0180	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	8.00000	1.20000 EACH	2,400.00	360.00	15.00%	-2,040.00
0185	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	77.000	350.00000	285.00000 DAY	26,950.00	21,945.00	81.43%	-5,005.00
0190	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	50,000.00000	18,000.00000 L S	50,000.00	18,000.00	36.00%	-32,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$906,279.60</b>	<b>\$1,086,576.00</b>	<b>119.89%</b>	<b>\$180,296.40</b>

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20160107  
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20681  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 85 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various  
 Project(s): NHPP R100-234

Contract Description:

REGION 1 WIDE - ESSENTIAL EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR ON 10 BRIDGES - SOME ARE ONLY THE GLAND REPLACEMENT AND OTHERS ARE TOTAL REPLACEMENT OF JOINTS. INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DETOURS, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND COVER PLATE PLACEMENT.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

**Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items**

<b>\$906,279.60</b>	<b>\$1,086,576.00</b>	<b>119.89%</b>	<b>\$180,296.40</b>
---------------------	-----------------------	----------------	---------------------